

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE PLANNING DEPARTMENT DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

January 4, 2012

Project# 1002819

11DRB-70341 MAJOR - 2 YEAR EXTENSION OF SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT (2YR SIA)

LONGFORD AT DIAMOND MESA request(s) the referenced/ above action(s) for all or a portion of Tract(s) E-6-A-1, **ALBUQUERQUE SOUTH Unit(s) 3** (TBK as Diamond Mesa Subdivision), zoned SU-1 FOR R-2 & R-T, located on the east side of 98TH ST SW between GIBSON BLVD SW and BLAKE RD SW containing approximately 26.5621 acre(s). (N-9)

At the January 4, 2012 Development Review Board meeting, a two year extension of the Subdivision Improvements Agreement was approved.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by January 19, 2012 in the manner described below.

Appeal is to the Land Use Hearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any determination of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the Planning Department form, to the Planning Department, within 15 days of the Development Review Board's decision. The date the determination in question is issued is not included in the 15-day period for filing an appeal.

If the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal. Such appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants are reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even after approval of the referenced application(s).

Jack Cloud, DRB Chair

Cc: Longford Homes Marilyn Maldonado

file



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE PLANNING DEPARTMENT DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

January 8, 2014

# Project# 1002819

13DRB-70776 MAJOR - 2YR SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT EXTENSION (2YR SIA)

GALWAY CONSTRUCTION INC agents for RCS-DIAMOND MESA, LLC request the referenced/ above action for all or a portion of Tract(s) E-6-A-1, **ALBUQUERQUE SOUTH Unit 3**, zoned SU-1/ R-2 & R-T, located on THE east side of 98TH ST SW between GIBSON BLVD SW and BLAKE RD SW containing approximately 26.5621 acres. (M-9, N-9)

At the January 8, 2014 Development Review Board meeting, a two year extension of the Subdivision Improvements Agreement was approved.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by January 23, 2014, in the manner described below.

Appeal is to the Land Use Hearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any determination of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the Planning Department form, to the Planning Department, within 15 days of the Development Review Board's decision. The date the determination in question is issued is not included in the 15-day period for filing an appeal.

If the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal. Such appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants are reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even after approval of the referenced application(s).

Jack Cloud, DRB Chair

Cc: GALWAY CONSTRUCTION INC

file

DRB 1/8/14



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE PLANNING DEPARTMENT DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

8-14-2003

# 5. Project # 1002819

03DRB-01180 Major-Bulk Land Variance 03DRB-01183 Minor-Prelim&Final Plat Approval

ALDRICH LAND SURVEYING, INC. agent(s) for CURB, INC. request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of Tract(s) 1, **SALAZAR-DAVIS TRACTS** *AND* Tract(s) E-5-A AND E-6-A, **ALBUQUERQUE SOUTH, UNIT 3,** zoned C-2 community commercial zone & SU-1 (R-2 & R-T), located on SNOW VISTA CHANNEL SW, between DE ANZA DR SW and BLAKE RD SW containing approximately 37 acre(s). [REF: SP-86-111, 02DRB-00608 (west of Proj. area)] (M-9/N-9)

At the August 13, 2003, Development Review Board meeting, the Bulk Land Variance was approved subject to the Findings and Conditions of the Subdivision Ordinance as follows:

# **BULK LAND VARIANCE:**

- 1. The variance will not be injurious to the public safety, health or welfare, or to adjacent property, the neighborhood or the community.
- 2. The variance will not conflict significantly with the goals and provisions of any City, County or AMAFCA adopted plan or policy; the applicable zoning ordinance, or any other City code or ordinance.
- 3. The variance will not permit, encourage or make possible undesired development in the 100-year floodplain.
- 4. The variance will not hinder future planning, public right-of-way acquisition, or the financing or building of public infrastructure improvements.

The Preliminary plat was approved with final sign off delegated to Planning to check for AMAFCA signature and for the 15-day appeal period.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by August 28, 2003, in the manner described below.

Appeal is to the Environmental Planning Commission. Any person aggrieved with any determination of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the Planning Division form, to the Planning Division, within 15 days of the Development Review Board's decision.



The date the determination in question is issued is not included in the 15-day period for filing an appeal. If the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal. Such appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants are reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even after approval of the referenced application(s).

For Sheran Matson, AICP, DRB Chair

cc:Curb Inc., 6301 Indian School Rd NE, Ste., 208, 87110
Aldrich Land Surveying Inc., P.O. Box 30701, 87190
Arlene Portillo, Planning Department, 4th Floor, Plaza del Sol Bldg.
Scott Howell, Property Management, Legal Dept./4th Flr, City/County Bldg File



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

December 7, 2005

1. Project # 1002819

05DRB-01729 Major-Bulk Land Variance 05DRB-01730 Minor-Prelim&Final Plat Approval

ALDRICH LAND SURVEYING INC. agent(s) for CURB INC request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of Tract(s) E-6-A, **ALBUQUERQUE SOUTH, UNIT 3,** zoned SU-1, R-2 & RT, located on 98<sup>TH</sup> ST SW, between GIBSON BLVD SW and BLAKE RD SW containing approximately 31 acre(s). [REF: 03DRB01183, 03DRB01180] (N-9)

At the December 7, 2005, Development Review Board meeting, the Bulk Land Variance was approved subject to the Findings and Conditions of the Subdivision Ordinance as follows:

## **BULK LAND VARIANCE:**

- 1. The variance will not be injurious to the public safety, health or welfare, or to adjacent property, the neighborhood or the community.
- 2. The variance will not conflict significantly with the goals and provisions of any City, County or AMAFCA adopted plan or policy; the applicable zoning ordinance, or any other City code or ordinance.
- 3. The variance will not permit, encourage or make possible undesired development in the 100-year floodplain.
- 4. The variance will not hinder future planning, public right-of-way acquisition, or the financing or building of public infrastructure improvements.

The preliminary and final plat was approved with final plat sign off delegated to Planning for AGIS dxf, 15-day appeal period and recording of plat.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by December 22, 2005, in the manner described below.



#### PAGE 2

Appeal is to the Land Use Hearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any determination of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the Planning Department form, to the Planning Department, within 15 days of the Development Review Board's decision. The date the determination in question is issued is not included in the 15-day period for filing an appeal. If the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal. Such appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants are reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even after approval of the referenced application(s).

Sheran Matson, AICP, DRB Chair

Cc:Curb Inc., 5160 San Francisco Rd NE, 87109

Tim Aldrich, P.O. Box 30701, 87190

Marilyn Maldonado, Planning Department, 4th Floor, Plaza del Sol Bldg.

File



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

March 25, 2009

Project# 1002819

09DRB-70082 MAJOR – 6 MONTH EXTENSION OF SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT

LONGFORD HOMES request(s) the referenced/ above action(s) for all or a portion of Tract(s) E-6-A-1, **ALBUQUERQUE SOUTH Unit(s) 3** (TBK as Diamond Mesa Subdivision), zoned SU-1 FOR R-2 & R-T, located on the east side of 98TH ST SW between GIBSON BLVD SW and BLAKE RD SW containing approximately 26.5621 acre(s). (N-9)

At the March 25, 2009 Development Review Board meeting, a six month extension of the Subdivision Improvements Agreement was approved.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by April 9, 2009, in the manner described below.

Appeal is to the Land Use Hearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any determination of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the Planning Department form, to the Planning Department, within 15 days of the Development Review Board's decision. The date the determination in question is issued is not included in the 15-day period for filing an appeal.

If the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal. Such appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants are reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even after approval of the referencest application(s).

Jack Cloud, AICP, DRB Chair

Cc: G.P.S. LLC – 333 Lomas Blvd NE – Albuquerque, NM 87102 Cc: 98<sup>th</sup> Street LLC – 2009 Eubank NE – Albuquerque, NM 87112

Marilyn Maldonado

File



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE PLANNING DEPARTMENT DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

April 22, 2009

**Project# 1002819**09DRB-70124 VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT

G.P.S. LLC agent(s) for 98TH ST LLC request(s) the referenced/ above action(s) for all or a portion of a Blanket Drainage Easement plus a PNM and MST & T Easement on Tract(s) E-5-A, **ALBUQUERQUE SOUTH, UNIT 3** zoned C-2, located on the northeast corner of GIBSON BLVD SW and 98TH ST SW containing approximately 3.9 acre(s). (M-9)

At the April 22, 2009 Development Review Board meeting, the vacation was approved as shown on Exhibit B in the Planning file per section 14-14-7-2(A)(1) and (B) (1)(3) of the Subdivision Ordinance.

- (A)(1) The public easement vacation request was filed by the owners of a majority of the footage of land abutting the proposed vacation.
- (B)(1) The public welfare is in no way served by retaining the public easement.
- (B)(3) There is no convincing evidence that any substantial property right is being abridged against the will of the owner of the right.

#### **CONDITIONS:**

 The vacated property shall be shown on the replat approved by the Development Review Board and the approved replat shall be filed for record with the Bernalillo County Clerk's Office within one year. AMAFCA approval will be required for the Final Plat

If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by May 7, 2009 in the manner described below.

Appeal is to the Land Use Hearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any determination of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the Planning Department form, to the Planning Department, within 15 days of the Development Review Board's decision.

The date the determination in question is issued is not included in the 15-day period for filing an appeal.

If the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal. Such appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants are reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even after approval of the referenced application(s).

Please note that the vacation of all plats, rights-of-way, and easements are void after one year from the final appeal date referenced above if all conditions are not met (The effective date of Development Review Board approval is the hearing date plus the 15-day appeal period.) (REF: Chapter 14 Article 14 Part 7-2 (E)(3)(6) Revised Ordinance.)

Jack Cloud, AICP, DRB Chair

Cc: G.P.S LLC – 333 Lomas Blvd NE – Albuquerque, NM 87102 Cc: 98<sup>th</sup> Street LLC – 2009 Eubank NE – Albuquerque, NM 87112

Marilyn Maldonado

Scott Howell

File